
Edward Waters (2-1,0-0 SIAC) -vs- Virginia Union (2-1,0-0 CIAA)
11/18/22 at Multipurpose Center, Petersburg, VA

 
 

 
 
Edward Waters 60

Virginia Union 62

Date: 11/18/22
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 127
Site: Multipurpose Center, Petersburg, VA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Edward Waters 16 9 13 22 60
Virginia Union 15 16 19 12 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Smith,Khadijah * 40 8-13 1-1 0-4 5-4 9 3 2 2 0 0 17
12 Ragle,Molly * 36 4-10 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 1 1 11
04 Smith,Isis * 39 2-6 1-2 5-6 1-1 2 3 4 0 1 2 10
10 Hayes,Tatum * 26 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 1 5
23 Johnson,Kyana * 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
11 Tuitt,Anissa 27 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
00 Avery,Jourdan 6 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 1 5
24 Henry,Lee'Sha 16 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 4
02 Sanders,Paige 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 6-14 10-17 8-13 21 19 11 17 2 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-1   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-4   75.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 22-51   43.1 % 6-14   42.9 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Johnson,Taniah * 35 6-17 2-8 0-0 1-5 6 4 3 4 0 1 14
11 Langley,Ny * 35 3-13 0-4 4-5 3-7 10 1 1 3 1 1 10
03 Zeigler,Darryn * 30 4-16 0-6 2-3 4-4 8 0 0 4 0 0 10
14 Martin,Brittini * 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 2
32 Rene,Naeva * 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 1 1 1 0 1
22 Cody,A'Qoyas 24 6-6 0-0 2-2 6-4 10 1 0 3 0 0 14
21 Brown,Charm 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
24 Shepherd,Kiara 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 2 4
34 Blackwell,Hailey 29 1-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 3
04 Gist,Jhakia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Martinez,Zoila 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 2-20 12-16 22-23 45 19 10 22 2 10 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-9   11.11 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 24-67   35.8 % 2-20   10.0 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Edward Waters Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KYANA 09:56

09:56 STEAL  by GIST,JHAKIA
09:46 SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
09:46 SUB IN by GIST,JHAKIA
09:23 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BRITTINI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KYANA(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TANIAH

09:09 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRITTINI
09:09 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BRITTINI

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KYANA 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY

08:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 08:26 2-2
ASSIST  by SMITH,ISIS --

08:05 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
MISS JUMPER by RAGLE,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
07:28 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,BRITTINI

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TATUM --
07:07 FOUL  by RENE,NAEVA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KYANA 07:07
SUB IN by TUITT,ANISSA 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KHADIJAH 07:07 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by RAGLE,MOLLY --

06:59 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,BRITTINI
-- REBOUND OFF by RENE,NAEVA

FOUL  by TUITT,ANISSA 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by RENE,NAEVA
06:53 SUB IN by CODY,A'QOYAS

FOUL  by TUITT,ANISSA 06:51
SUB OUT by TUITT,ANISSA 06:51
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KYANA 06:51

06:36 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KYANA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 06:21 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KYANA --

06:13 SUB OUT by GIST,JHAKIA
06:13 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
06:01 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,BRITTINI
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 05:39 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by RAGLE,MOLLY --

05:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TATUM(in the paint) 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
05:23 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:55 TURNOVER  by CODY,A'QOYAS

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 04:35 11-7 V 4
04:21 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,BRITTINI

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
03:58 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRITTINI
03:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRITTINI
03:58 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

GOOD FT by SMITH,ISIS 03:58 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISIS 03:58 13-9 V 4
FOUL  by AVERY,JOURDAN 03:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KYANA 03:50



SUB IN by HAYES,JOURDAN 03:50
03:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
03:50 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,NY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TANIAH
03:50 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,A'QOYAS
03:50 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CODY,A'QOYAS(in the paint)
02:52 FOUL  by LANGLEY,NY

GOOD FT by AVERY,JOURDAN 02:52 14-11 V 3
GOOD FT by AVERY,JOURDAN 02:52 15-11 V 4

02:41 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
02:41 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TANIAH

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,A'QOYAS

02:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,A'QOYAS

FOUL  by HENRY,LEE'SHA 01:56
SUB OUT by HAYES,JOURDAN 01:47
SUB IN by HENRY,LEE'SHA 01:47

01:44 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,NY

01:44 MISS LAYUP by LANGLEY,NY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,A'QOYAS

01:44 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CODY,A'QOYAS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HENRY,LEE'SHA 01:44

01:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COX,TYRIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by COX,TYRIELLE(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,A'QOYAS
00:40 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)
00:23 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
00:23 SUB OUT by CODY,A'QOYAS
00:23 SUB IN by BROWN,CHARM

GOOD FT by HENRY,LEE'SHA 00:23 16-15 V 1
MISS FT by HENRY,LEE'SHA 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TANIAH
00:07 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHARM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edward Waters Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ISIS 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TANIAH
09:37 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 09:16 18-18
ASSIST  by HENRY,LEE'SHA --

08:56 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
TURNOVER  by RAGLE,MOLLY 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by LANGLEY,NY
FOUL  by SANDERS,PAIGE 08:28
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISIS 08:20
SUB OUT by RAGLE,MOLLY 08:20
SUB IN by SANDERS,PAIGE 08:20
SUB IN by TUITT,ANISSA 08:20

08:16 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY
08:16 MISS FT by LANGLEY,NY

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TATUM --



TURNOVER  by HENRY,LEE'SHA 08:11
07:49 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,NY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,PAIGE 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
07:18 TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,NY

SUB OUT by SANDERS,PAIGE 07:10
SUB IN by SMITH,ISIS 07:10
TURNOVER  by HENRY,LEE'SHA 06:49

06:46 MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

06:46 TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
STEAL  by HAYES,TATUM 06:46
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,TATUM(fastbreak) 06:46 21-19 V 2

06:31 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CHARM

TURNOVER  by HAYES,TATUM 06:07
06:00 TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,NY

STEAL  by HENRY,LEE'SHA 06:00
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,LEE'SHA(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
06:00 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHARM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ISIS --
TURNOVER  by HAYES,TATUM 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by BROWN,CHARM
05:54 MISS LAYUP by BLACKWELL,HAILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,ISIS 05:54
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:10 FOUL  by BROWN,CHARM
05:10 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHARM

MISS JUMPER by JEWSOME,KRISTIAN 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,KIARA

FOUL  by SMITH,KHADIJAH 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:28 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,KIARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TANIAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,TATUM(in the paint) 04:28 23-23
04:04 TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
03:59 SUB OUT by LANGLEY,NY
03:59 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KIARA

SUB OUT by HENRY,LEE'SHA 03:59
SUB IN by RAGLE,MOLLY 03:59

03:19 FOUL  by BROWN,CHARM
03:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHARM
03:19 SUB IN by CODY,A'QOYAS

MISS FT by SMITH,KHADIJAH 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,KHADIJAH 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,KIARA
03:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HAYES,TATUM 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,KIARA
FOUL  by HAYES,TATUM 03:19

03:18 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,KIARA(fastbreak)
03:18 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,KIARA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TATUM 03:10
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KHADIJAH 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,KIARA



02:58 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,KIARA
STEAL  by SMITH,ISIS 02:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:20

02:13 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TATUM 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
02:03 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISIS 01:56
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KHADIJAH 01:51
SUB OUT by HAYES,TATUM 01:51
SUB IN by SANDERS,PAIGE 01:51

01:29 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,KIARA

01:18 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:18 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:18 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:18 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ZOILA

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,PAIGE 01:03
00:53 23-29 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CODY,A'QOYAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ISIS(in the paint) 00:44 25-29 H 4

00:21 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGLEY,NY

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,PAIGE 00:12
00:12 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ZOILA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edward Waters Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
SUB OUT by SANDERS,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by TUITT,ANISSA 10:00
SUB IN by HAYES,TATUM 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KYANA 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by RENE,NAEVA
-- REBOUND OFF by RENE,NAEVA

09:41 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH
REBOUND DEF by RAGLE,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KYANA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 09:19 27-31 H 4

09:04 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TATUM 08:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KYANA 08:38
SUB IN by TUITT,ANISSA 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
08:38 SUB IN by RENE,NAEVA
08:38 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
08:38 MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:33 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ZOILA
08:33 SUB OUT by RENE,NAEVA
08:33 SUB IN by LANGLEY,NY
08:33 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRITTINI
08:19 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,BRITTINI

-- REBOUND OFF by RENE,NAEVA
FOUL  by SMITH,ISIS 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by CODY,A'QOYAS



08:19 SUB IN by RENE,NAEVA
08:19 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by RENE,NAEVA
08:19 MISS FT by RENE,NAEVA

REBOUND DEF by TUITT,ANISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint) 07:51 29-32 H 3

07:37 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,NY
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

07:32 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAGLE,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:12
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --

07:04 FOUL  by RENE,NAEVA
07:04 SUB OUT by RENE,NAEVA
07:04 SUB IN by CODY,A'QOYAS

MISS FT by SMITH,KHADIJAH 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,KHADIJAH 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
06:48 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TANIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RAGLE,MOLLY 06:48
-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,A'QOYAS

06:38 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CODY,A'QOYAS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AVERY,JOURDAN 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by MARTIN,BRITTINI
06:21 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HAYES,TATUM 06:09
SUB IN by HAYES,JOURDAN 06:09
GOOD 3PTR by RAGLE,MOLLY 06:09 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,KHADIJAH --

05:29 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,A'QOYAS

05:22 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CODY,A'QOYAS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,JOURDAN 05:13 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,ISIS --

04:57 34-40 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,BRITTINI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:32 FOUL  by CODY,A'QOYAS

MISS 3PTR by TUITT,ANISSA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by TUITT,ANISSA(in the paint) 04:13 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,ISIS --
FOUL  by SMITH,ISIS 03:45

03:45 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,BRITTINI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,KIARA

FOUL  by AVERY,JOURDAN 03:45
03:45 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BRITTINI

STEAL  by AVERY,JOURDAN 03:45
03:45 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,KIARA

FOUL  by AVERY,JOURDAN 03:44
03:36 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,A'QOYAS
FOUL  by SMITH,ISIS 03:30

03:30 SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
03:30 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRITTINI
03:30 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KIARA
03:30 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

SUB OUT by AVERY,JOURDAN 03:30
SUB IN by HAYES,TATUM 03:30

03:30 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by CODY,A'QOYAS(fastbreak)
03:30 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by CODY,A'QOYAS(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by RAGLE,MOLLY(in the paint) 03:10



-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TANIAH
02:56 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAYES,TATUM 02:48
02:43 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,TATUM 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TUITT,ANISSA --
MISS 3PTR by TUITT,ANISSA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:19 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,NY
FOUL  by SMITH,KHADIJAH 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TANIAH
02:19 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
02:05 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY
02:04 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by LANGLEY,NY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KYANA(in the paint) 01:55 38-47 H 9
01:43 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,TATUM --
TURNOVER  by RAGLE,MOLLY 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
FOUL  by HAYES,TATUM 01:15

01:11 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,KIARA
01:11 SUB IN by BROWN,CHARM
01:11 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
01:11 MISS FT by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHARM
01:11 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHARM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAYES,TATUM 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:55 TURNOVER  by CODY,A'QOYAS
MISS 3PTR by RAGLE,MOLLY 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
00:20 TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,NY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KYANA 00:12
00:01 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Edward Waters Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
09:49 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHARM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,LEE'SHA 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,A'QOYAS

SUB OUT by HAYES,TATUM 09:16
SUB IN by HENRY,LEE'SHA 09:16

08:58 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
REBOUND DEF by TUITT,ANISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by TUITT,ANISSA 08:38 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by RAGLE,MOLLY --

08:30 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISIS 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
08:10 TURNOVER  by CODY,A'QOYAS

STEAL  by RAGLE,MOLLY 08:10
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ISIS(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 07:50 42-52 H 10

07:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:14 TURNOVER  by RENE,NAEVA



07:14 SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
07:14 SUB OUT by CODY,A'QOYAS
07:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TANIAH
07:14 SUB IN by RENE,NAEVA

GOOD 3PTR by RAGLE,MOLLY 07:14 45-52 H 7
07:14 45-54 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RENE,NAEVA
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,LEE'SHA(in the paint) 07:09 47-54 H 7

07:00 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
GOOD FT by HENRY,LEE'SHA 06:31 48-54 H 6

06:18 48-56 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH
MISS 3PTR by RAGLE,MOLLY 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ISIS --
GOOD 3PTR by RAGLE,MOLLY 05:41 51-56 H 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,ISIS --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,NY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 05:22

05:22 BLOCK  by RENE,NAEVA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RAGLE,MOLLY 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
05:22 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by RAGLE,MOLLY(in the paint) 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

05:03 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --

04:52 FOUL  by RENE,NAEVA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
04:21 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH

REBOUND DEF by AVERY,JOURDAN --
MISS JUMPER by TUITT,ANISSA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TANIAH
04:21 51-58 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CODY,A'QOYAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ISIS 03:45 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:11

03:07 54-60 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TANIAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AVERY,JOURDAN(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CODY,A'QOYAS
02:28 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
02:28 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TANIAH

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KHADIJAH(in the paint) 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

02:12 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHARM
02:12 SUB OUT by RENE,NAEVA
02:12 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
02:12 SUB IN by CODY,A'QOYAS
01:51 MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,NY

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
01:45 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TANIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,NY
01:30 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHADIJAH --
01:20 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY

MISS FT by SMITH,ISIS 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISIS 01:20 55-60 H 5



01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:10 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TANIAH
01:02 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TANIAH

SUB OUT by HENRY,LEE'SHA 00:59
SUB IN by AVERY,JOURDAN 00:59
GOOD FT by AVERY,JOURDAN(fastbreak) 00:59 56-60 H 4
MISS FT by AVERY,JOURDAN(fastbreak) 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,NY
00:34 TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,DARRYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
GOOD JUMPER by RAGLE,MOLLY 00:34 58-60 H 2
FOUL  by TUITT,ANISSA 00:34

00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by AVERY,JOURDAN 00:20

00:20 TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER,DARRYN
STEAL  by SMITH,ISIS 00:20
FOUL  by AVERY,JOURDAN 00:20

00:08 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,HAILEY
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISIS 00:08 59-60 H 1
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISIS 00:08 60-60

00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by AVERY,JOURDAN 00:08
SUB IN by HENRY,LEE'SHA 00:08
FOUL  by SMITH,KHADIJAH 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 60-61 H 1 GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(fastbreak)
00:02 60-62 H 2 GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,DARRYN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02


